PPZ1AH3V6B~PZ1AH75B
March 24,2017-REV.00                                                                                                                                            Page 1
    SILICON ZENER DIODE
 VOLTAGE
3.6V~75V
POWER
1Watt
SOD-123HE                                Unit: inch(mm)

Part Number
Nominal Zener Voltage Nominal Zener Impedance
Max.
Reverse
Leakage
Current Marking
Code
VZ@IZT ZZT@IZT ZZK@IZK IR@VR
Nom.
V
Min.
V
Max.
V
mA Ω mA Ω mA μA V
PZ1AH3V6B 3.6 3.42 3.78 100 8 100 400 1 100 1 ACH
PZ1AH3V9B 3.9 3.71 4.10 100 8 100 400 1 50 1 BCH
PZ1AH4V3B 4.3 4.09 4.52 100 7 100 400 1 25 1 CCH
PZ1AH4V7B 4.7 4.47 4.94 100 7 100 500 1 10 1 DCH
PZ1AH5V1B 5.1 4.85 5.36 100 6 100 550 1 5 1 ECH
PZ1AH5V6B 5.6 5.32 5.88 100 4 100 600 1 10 2 FCH
PZ1AH6V0B 6 5.7 6.3 100 3 100 650 1 8 2 HCH
PZ1AH6V2B 6.2 5.89 6.51 100 3 100 700 1 5 2 ICH
PZ1AH6V8B 6.8 6.46 7.14 100 3 100 700 1 10 3 JCH
PZ1AH7V5B 7.5 7.13 7.88 100 2 100 700 0.5 10 3 KCH
PZ1AH8V2B 8.2 7.79 8.61 100 2 100 700 0.5 10 3 LCH
PZ1AH8V7B 8.7 8.27 9.14 50 3 50 700 0.5 10 4 MCH
PZ1AH9V1B 9.1 8.65 9.56 50 4 50 700 0.5 10 5 NCH
PZ1AH10B 10 9.50 10.50 50 4 50 700 0.25 7 7.5 PCH
PZ1AH11B 11 10.45 11.55 50 7 50 700 0.25 4 8.2 RCH
PZ1AH12B 12 11.40 12.60 50 7 50 700 0.25 3 9.1 SCH
PZ1AH13B 13 12.35 13.65 50 10 50 700 0.25 2 10 TCH
PZ1AH14B 14 13.30 14.70 50 10 50 700 0.25 2 11 UCH
PZ1AH15B 15 14.25 15.75 50 12 50 700 0.25 1 11 VCH
PZ1AH16B 16 15.20 16.80 25 15 25 700 0.25 1 12 WCH
PZ1AH17B 17 16.15 17.85 25 15 25 750 0.25 1 13 XCH
PZ1AH18B 18 17.10 18.90 25 15 25 750 0.25 1 13 YCH
PZ1AH19B 19 18.05 19.95 25 15 25 750 0.25 1 14 ZCH
PZ1AH20B 20 19.00 21.00 25 15 25 750 0.25 1 15 2CH
PZ1AH22B 22 20.90 23.10 25 15 25 750 0.25 1 16 3CH
PZ1AH24B 24 22.80 25.20 25 15 25 750 0.25 1 18 4CH
PZ1AH25B 25 23.75 26.25 25 15 25 750 0.25 1 19 6CH
PZ1AH27B 27 25.65 28.35 25 15 25 750 0.25 1 20 7CH
PZ1AH28B 28 26.60 29.40 25 15 25 850 0.25 1 21 9CH
PPZ1AH3V6B~PZ1AH75B
March 24,2017-REV.00                                                                                                                                            Page 3
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25
o
C unless otherwise noted)
Part
Number
Nominal Zener Voltage Nominal Zener Impedance
Max.
Reverse
Leakage
Current Marking
Code
VZ@IZT ZZT@IZT ZZK@IZK IR@VR
Nom.
V
Min.
V
Max.
V
mA Ω mA Ω mA μA V
PZ1AH30B 30 28.50 31.50 25 15 25 1000 0.25 1 22 AEH
PZ1AH33B 33 31.35 34.65 25 15 25 1000 0.25 1 24 BEH
PZ1AH36B 36 34.20 37.80 10 40 10 1000 0.25 1 27 CEH
PZ1AH39B 39 37.05 40.95 10 40 10 1000 0.25 1 30 DEH
PZ1AH43B 43 40.85 45.15 10 45 10 1500 0.25 1 33 EEH
PZ1AH47B 47 44.65 49.35 10 45 10 1500 0.25 1 36 FEH
PZ1AH51B 51 48.45 53.55 10 60 10 1500 0.25 1 39 HEH
PZ1AH56B 56 53.20 58.80 10 60 10 2000 0.25 1 43 IEH
PZ1AH62B 62 58.90 65.10 10 80 10 2000 0.25 1 47 JEH
PZ1AH68B 68 64.60 71.40 10 80 10 2000 0.25 1 51 KEH
PZ1AH75B 75 71.25 78.75 10 100 10 2000 0.25 1 56 LEH
PPZ1AH3V6B~PZ1AH75B
March 24,2017-REV.00                                                                                                                                            Page 4
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
Fig.1 Steady-State Power Derating Curve